Year
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Winner

Merriam
Tamaroa
Gorham

Hoffman Trinity Lutheran
luka
Pinckneyville 204
Germantown
Woodlawn
Hoffman Trinity Lutheran
Akin

Woodlawn
Waltonville
Waltonville
Rome

Ewing

Jefferson

Olney St. Joe

St. Libory
Bluford
Selmaville

New Hope
Patoka

Aviston

Grayville

Aviston

Rome

Century

Aviston

Breese St. Rose
Raccoon
Ashley-St.Michaels
Raccoon
Germantown
Albers
Germantown

St. Mary’s-Mt.Vernon
Pinckneyville 204
Woodlawn
Woodlawn

Giant City
Germantown
Cairo

Woodlawn
Bartelso

CLASS S

Loser
(Coulterville)

(St. Libory)
(Odin)

(luka)
(Woodlawn)
(Dahlgren)
(Woodlawn)
(Waltonville)
(Odin)
(Woodlawn)
(Goreville)
(Woodlawn)
(Galatia)

(Maple Grove)
(Goreville)
(Aviston)
(Opdyke-Belle Rive)
(Selmaville)
(Jefferson)
(Thompsonville)
(Breese St. Rose)
(Cisne)
(Steeleville)
(Geff)
(Brookport)
(Dodds)
(Aviston)

(Giant City)
(Waltonville)
(Selmaville)
(Tamaroa-St.Bruno Co-op)
(Waltonville)
(Hoyleton)

(Crab Orchard)
(Mt. Vernon St. Mary’s)
(Albers)
(Century)
(Germantown)
(Rome)

(Fairfield New Hope)
(Ewing)

(St. Libory)
(Signal Hill)
(Carrier Mills)

Score
65-36
73-55
45-44
53-47
66-37
62-36
47-40
37-35
53-46
42-40
46-40
45-40
71-38
68-34
43-33
41-39
37-30
54-41
46-39
44-27
57-56

48-46
61-53
70-29
53-50
53-44
41-33
53-47
52-26
36-35
40-38
39-31
46-42
35-32
53-47
40-37
25-23
39-28
73-54
55-32
72-48
51-35
57-46

Winning Coach
Charles Cushman
Tom Taylor
Charles Mattingly
Bob Michael

Ben Baggett
Dennis Nehrkorn
Neal Welz

Mike McClure
Bob Michael
Rodney Miller
Mike McClure
Gil Bernard

Gil Bernard

Tom Chapman
Bill Nipper
Wayne Stevers
Dave Berry

Tom Hund

Kent Strothmann

Wayne Watkins
Mike Kuper
Mike Gauch
Mike Kuper
Cam Smith

Bob Murley
Mike Kuper
Scott Tebbe
Jason Alli

Jerry Boldt
Jason Alli
Gerald Albers
Jeremy Boltman
Gerald Albers
Bruce Hapeman
Dennis Ginn
Matt Patterson
Matt Patterson
Shad Hicks

Jon Hoelscher
Mike Brown
Matt Patterson
Tim Moore



2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Aviston

Aviston

No Tournament - COVID19
Waltonville

Woodlawn

Central City

(Energy Unity Christian)
(Central City)

Trinity-Lutheran Hoffman
Central City
OLMC Herrin

50-39 Chris Dickshot
55-48 Travis Gebke

51-30
44-37
51-31



